
Federal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for April 8-13, 2025

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between April 8-13, 2025 that
pertain to hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and
related environmental topics. However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these
topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification
of solicitation amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

Z -- Z1DA--ABATE B219 CEILINGS-SELECT ROOMS (SOL)
SOL: 36C26025R0059
DUE: April 28, 2025
NAICS: 562910. THIS IS A FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION. The U.S. Department of Veterans
Affairs requires asbestos abatement services at the VA Southern Oregon Rehabilitation Center
and Clinics in White City, Oregon. There are four rooms (approx. 416 sq. ft.) that need the
asbestos-containing ceiling tile (ACT) removed and replaced along with six lights and two vent
fans. This project must be done in two different phases. Rooms 105 and 106 will be
addressed in the first phase, followed by Rooms 108 and 109 in the subsequent phase. This
allows Canteen Services to access Storerooms 104 and Room 107 during construction. Items
must be removed following ACM removal and ICRA procedures to prevent contamination of
areas and people outside of ICRA barriers. For rooms 108 and 109 materials must be
removed through the window. The award will be a firm-fixed-price contract with a magnitude
of construction between $100,000 and $250,000. Questions must be submitted by April 16,
2025. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 5:00 PM PDT ON APRIL 28, 2025. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/81d84481157a4e7bb7ad05b837cca873/view
Posted: April 11, 2025
SPONSOR: U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs, 260-Network Contracting Office 20,
Vancouver, WA

F -- MIMA LEAD ABATEMENT GOWING CLARK HOUSE (SOL)
SOL: 140P4325R0014
DUE: May 12, 2025
NAICS: 562910. THIS IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The National Park Service
requires lead paint abatement services at the Gowing Clark House at Minute Man National
Historical Park in Concord, Massachusetts. The estimated magnitude of the complete
requirement is between $25,000 and $100,000. The period of performance for the base
contract is 60 days after issuance of the Notice to Proceed, starting on or around June 1,
2025, and ending on or about July 31, 2025. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 10:00 AM EDT ON MAY 12,
2025. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/7294d885ae544eaf9283e4bec8affc9d/view
Posted: April 11, 2025
SPONSOR: U.S. Department of the Interior, National Park Service, NER Services MABO,
Boston, MA

  1 of 1 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for April 8-13, 2025

https://fbo.gov/
https://sam.gov/opp/81d84481157a4e7bb7ad05b837cca873/view
https://sam.gov/opp/7294d885ae544eaf9283e4bec8affc9d/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

